University of Birmingham
A simplified flange-lip model for distortional
buckling of cold-formed steel channel-sections with
stiffened web
Huang, Xu-hao; Yang, Jian; Liu, Qing-feng; Zhu, Jue; Bai, Li; Wang, Fei-liang; Wang, Jian-
hua
DOI:
10.1016/j.ijmecsci.2017.12.034

T
22
hs =20mm) with the same value of angle 𝜃 = 90°. The average value of σcrd,m/σcrd,FSM
is 1.003 and standard deviation is 0.035.
For Case D, the CFS channel-sections with stiffener width of hs=16mm, 20mm and
angle of 𝜃 = 60°, 𝜃 = 75°are considered in the current investigation. Figs. 13-14
report the ratio of critical stress to yield stress from both methods. For Case D with
the angle of 𝜃 = 75°, the average value of σcrd,m/σcrd,FSM and standard deviation are
0.991 and 0.034, respectively(see Fig. 13). For Case D with the angle of 𝜃 = 60°, the
average value of σcrd,model/σcrd,FSM and standard deviation are 0.985 and
0.035,respectively. As revealed in Figs. 13-14, a good agreement is found between the
flange-lip model and finite strip method (FSM).
Table 4 Dimensions of CFS channel-sections (Case C & Case D) (unit: mm)
Section code h b d hw hr t Case C & Case
D
ADSB200 200 62.5 20 55 16,20 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6
,1.8,2.0,2.3,2.5
ADSB225 225 62.5 20 65 16,20 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6
,1.8,2.0,2.3,2.5
ADSB240 240 62.5 20 70 16,20 1.5,1.6,1.8,2.0,2.3
,2.5,2.8
ADSB265 265 62.5 20 80 16,20 1.5,1.6,1.8,2.0,2.3
,2.5,2.8
ADSB300 300 75 20 90 16,20 1.8,2.0,2.3,2.5,2.8
,3.0
b
d
h